Sweta Prajapati Bhavika Thakkar
Place: Ahmedabad Company Secretary CFO
Date: 14 June 2024 ACS No - 66245  PAN - ADYPT8566F

According to the information and explanations given to us and the records of the Company examined by us, in our opinion,
there is no adverse and non compliance except as stated in Financial, notes and reports.

Clause X (b) of CARO 2020 Order - FY 2023-24
According to the information and explanations given to us and the records of the Company examined by us, in our opinion,
there is no adverse and non compliance except as stated in Financial, notes and reports.

Clause X (b) of CARO 2020 Order - year ended March 31, 2024

According to the information and explanations given to us and the records of the Company examined by us, in our opinion,
there is no adverse and non compliance except as stated in Financial, notes and reports.

182

183

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

For details, please refer the chapter titled “Restated Financial Statements – Annexure 35 – Restated Statement

of Capitalisation” beginning on page 148 of this Prospectus.

Rs. In lacs

Particulars Pre-Issue figures As on 31/03/2024
As Adjusted for the proposed

issue
Debt
Short Term Debt 35.00 35.00
Long Term Debt 30.62 30.62

Total Debt 65.62 65.62
Shareholder's Funds
Share Capital 317.23 444.63
Reserve and Surplus-As Restated 135.70 849.14

Total Shareholder's Fund 452.93 1,293.77
Long Term Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.07 0.02
Total Debt/Shareholder's Fund 0.14 0.05
Notes:

Boss Packaging Solutions Limited
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Annexure No. 35. RESTATED STATEMENT OF CAPITALIZATION :

(3) The figures disclosed above are based on restated standalone statement of Assets and Liabilities of  the Company as at 31th
March 2024.

(1) Short term Debts represent the debts which are expected to be paid/payable within 12 months and excludes installment of term
loans repayable within 12 months.

(2) Long term Debts represent debts other than Short term Debts as defined above but includes installment of term loans repayable
within 12 months grouped under “Other Current Liabilities”.